## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25883/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2014 in WP No. 46760/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

JAYAMMA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Even on the second call, nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter next week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER